

BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO.: D6BR.POC.021
ROUTE: SR 1311, SR 1006 & SR 1106
PROJECT: Pipe Removal & Replacements

WBS NO.: 6B200914.2, etc.
DATE: 1/18/2023
COUNTY: Bladen, Cumberland & Harnett

ROAD: SR 1311		PIPE NO.: 2003				COUNTY: BLADEN		Tarheel Concrete		Jymco Construction Co.		Steven Edwards Constr.		Crumb Const.		Wells Brothers Const. Co.	
LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	0001000000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$7,595.00	\$7,595.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		
2	0043000000-N	SP	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$46,109.00	\$46,109.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00		
3	0106000000-E	230	Borrow	50	CY	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$137.00	\$6,850.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00		
4	1077000000-E	SP	#57 Stone / Backfill	660	TON	\$70.00	\$46,200.00	\$59.00	\$38,940.00	\$47.00	\$31,020.00	\$60.00	\$39,600.00	\$75.00	\$49,500.00		
5	0995000000-E	SP	Pipe Removal	60	LF	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$83.00	\$4,980.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$205.00	\$12,300.00		
6	1220000000-E	545	Aggregate Base Course	100	TON	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$43.00	\$4,300.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00		
7	1498000000-E	610	ACIC, Type I19.0C	28	TON	\$500.00	\$14,000.00	\$250.00	\$7,000.00	\$300.00	\$8,400.00	\$309.00	\$8,652.00	\$333.00	\$9,324.00		
8	1525000000-E	610	ACSC, Type SF9.5B	54	TON	\$500.00	\$27,000.00	\$250.00	\$13,500.00	\$325.00	\$17,550.00	\$309.00	\$16,686.00	\$440.00	\$23,760.00		
9	1575000000-E	620	Asphalt Binder, Grade PG 64-22	6	TON	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$651.25	\$3,907.50	\$950.00	\$5,700.00		
10	2474000000-N	SP	Pipe & Headwall (Assemble & Install Contractor Supplied Pipe) (1 - 78" Alum. CMP w/Flared Ends)	1	LS	\$43,005.00	\$43,005.00	\$62,200.00	\$62,200.00	\$47,984.00	\$47,984.00	\$95,706.00	\$95,706.00	\$111,000.00	\$111,000.00		
11	3691000000-N	SP	Dewatering	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$13,333.00	\$13,333.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00		
12	5912000000-N	SP	Utility Relocations	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,391.00	\$4,391.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00		
13	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	150	LF	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.50	\$375.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00		
14	6000900000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control -Class B	250	TON	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	\$82.00	\$20,500.00	\$55.00	\$13,750.00	\$69.00	\$17,250.00	\$150.00	\$37,500.00		
15	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	150	SY	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$16.00	\$2,400.00	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00		
16	6071010000-E	SP	Wattle	48	LF	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$12.00	\$576.00	\$2.00	\$96.00	\$12.00	\$576.00	\$30.00	\$1,440.00		
17	6084000000-E	1660	Seeding and Mulching	0.2	AC	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,320.00	\$864.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,800.00		
18	6084000000-E	SP	Sodding	240	SY	\$12.00	\$2,880.00	\$25.00	\$6,000.00	\$12.50	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,600.00	\$20.00	\$4,800.00		
						SUBTOTAL:	\$235,765.00			\$229,316.00		\$238,655.00		\$272,419.50		\$459,824.00	

ROAD: SR 1106		PIPE NO.: 2111				COUNTY: HARNETT		Tarheel Concrete		Jymco Construction Co.		Steven Edwards Constr.		Crumb Const.		Wells Brothers Const. Co.	
LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	0001000000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$42,750.00	\$42,750.00	\$6,854.00	\$6,854.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00		
2	0043000000-N	SP	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$45,750.00	\$45,750.00	\$31,852.00	\$31,852.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00		
3	0106000000-E	230	Borrow	50	CY	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$42.00	\$2,100.00		
4	1077000000-E	SP	#57 Stone / Backfill	665	TON	\$70.00	\$46,550.00	\$59.00	\$39,235.00	\$40.00	\$26,600.00	\$51.00	\$33,915.00	\$66.00	\$43,890.00		
5	0995000000-E	SP	Pipe Removal	88	LF	\$30.00	\$2,640.00	\$95.00	\$8,360.00	\$114.00	\$10,032.00	\$25.00	\$2,200.00	\$117.00	\$10,296.00		
6	1220000000-E	545	Aggregate Base Course	140	TON	\$75.00	\$10,500.00	\$59.00	\$8,260.00	\$35.00	\$4,900.00	\$36.00	\$5,040.00	\$70.00	\$9,800.00		
7	1498000000-E	610	ACIC, Type I19.0B	37	TON	\$500.00	\$18,500.00	\$275.00	\$10,175.00	\$350.00	\$12,950.00	\$309.00	\$11,433.00	\$320.00	\$11,840.00		
8	1525000000-E	610	ACSC, Type SF9.5A	57	TON	\$500.00	\$28,500.00	\$275.00	\$15,675.00	\$375.00	\$21,375.00	\$309.00	\$17,613.00	\$420.00	\$23,940.00		
9	1575000000-E	620	Asphalt Binder, Grade PG 64-22	6	TON	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$651.25	\$3,907.50	\$920.00	\$5,520.00		
10	2474000000-N	SP	Pipe & Headwall (Assemble & Install Contractor Supplied Pipe) (12'-3"x 7'-3" SPPA w/Headwalls)	1	LS	\$109,525.00	\$109,525.00	\$143,000.00	\$143,000.00	\$131,002.00	\$131,002.00	\$92,310.00	\$92,310.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00		
11	3691000000-N	SP	Dewatering	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$13,181.00	\$13,181.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00		
12	5912000000-N	SP	Utility Relocations	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$19,779.00	\$19,779.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00		
16	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	150	LF	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.50	\$375.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$17.00	\$2,550.00		
17	6000900000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control -Class B	150	TON	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$82.00	\$12,300.00	\$49.00	\$7,350.00	\$61.00	\$9,150.00	\$130.00	\$19,500.00		
18	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	100	SY	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$7.00	\$700.00		

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
19	6071010000-E	SP	Wattle	48	LF	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$12.00	\$576.00	\$2.00	\$96.00	\$12.00	\$576.00	\$30.00	\$1,440.00
20	6084000000-E	1660	Seeding and Mulching	0.3	AC	\$750.00	\$225.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,320.00	\$1,296.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,550.00
21	6084000000-E	SP	Sodding	240	SY	\$12.00	\$2,880.00	\$25.00	\$6,000.00	\$26.00	\$6,240.00	\$15.00	\$3,600.00	\$20.00	\$4,800.00
SUBTOTAL:							\$304,550.00		\$338,281.00		\$362,220.00		\$259,656.50		\$522,426.00

ROAD: SR 1006		PIPE NO.: Maint. -> Bridge			COUNTY: CUMBERLAND										
					Tarheel Concrete		Jymco Construction Co.		Steven Edwards Constr.		Crumb Const.		Wells Brothers Const. Co.		
LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	0001000000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,595.00	\$7,595.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
2	0043000000-N	SP	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$29,027.00	\$29,027.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00
3	0106000000-E	230	Borrow	50	CY	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$126.00	\$6,300.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
4	1077000000-E	SP	#57 Stone / Backfill	542	TON	\$70.00	\$37,940.00	\$59.00	\$31,978.00	\$41.00	\$22,222.00	\$47.00	\$25,474.00	\$70.00	\$37,940.00
5	0995000000-E	SP	Pipe Removal	54	LF	\$30.00	\$1,620.00	\$110.00	\$5,940.00	\$92.00	\$4,968.00	\$25.00	\$1,350.00	\$130.00	\$7,020.00
6	1220000000-E	545	Aggregate Base Course	145	TON	\$75.00	\$10,875.00	\$55.00	\$7,975.00	\$35.00	\$5,075.00	\$32.00	\$4,640.00	\$75.00	\$10,875.00
7	1498000000-E	610	ACIC, Type I19.0C	37	TON	\$500.00	\$18,500.00	\$325.00	\$12,025.00	\$325.00	\$12,025.00	\$309.00	\$11,433.00	\$320.00	\$11,840.00
8	1525000000-E	610	ACSC, Type SF9.5B	56	TON	\$500.00	\$28,000.00	\$325.00	\$18,200.00	\$350.00	\$19,600.00	\$309.00	\$17,304.00	\$430.00	\$24,080.00
9	1575000000-E	620	Asphalt Binder, Grade PG 64-22	6	TON	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$651.25	\$3,907.50	\$930.00	\$5,580.00
10	2474000000-N	SP	Pipe & Headwall (Assemble & Install Contractor Supplied Pipe) (2 - 60" Alum. CMP w/Inlet Headwall)	1	LS	\$53,035.00	\$53,035.00	\$70,130.00	\$70,130.00	\$68,630.00	\$68,630.00	\$163,148.00	\$163,148.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00
11	3691000000-N	SP	Dewatering	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$13,104.00	\$13,104.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
12	5912000000-N	SP	Utility Relocations	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,779.00	\$19,779.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
13	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	150	LF	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.50	\$375.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$18.00	\$2,700.00
14	6000900000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control -Class B	120	TON	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$82.00	\$9,840.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$57.00	\$6,840.00	\$140.00	\$16,800.00
15	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	100	SY	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
16	6071010000-E	SP	Wattle	48	LF	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$12.00	\$576.00	\$2.00	\$96.00	\$12.00	\$576.00	\$30.00	\$1,440.00
17	6084000000-E	1660	Seeding and Mulching	0.2	AC	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,320.00	\$864.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,700.00
18	6084000000-E	SP	Sodding	378	SY	\$12.00	\$4,536.00	\$25.00	\$9,450.00	\$26.00	\$9,828.00	\$15.00	\$5,670.00	\$18.00	\$6,804.00
SUBTOTAL:							\$237,636.00		\$246,614.00		\$238,019.00		\$318,211.50		\$419,329.00
TOTAL							\$777,951.00		\$814,211.00		\$838,894.00		\$850,287.50		\$1,401,579.00